The day of publication on the official website of the Regulator: 19.06.2019

The day of publication on the official website of the Regulator: 19.06.2019

Decree dated June 18, 2019 No. 1055

About the issuance of a license for the production of electric energy of "NOVOAZOVSKY WIND PARK LLC

NATIONAL STATE REGULATORY COMMISSION IN THE SPHERES OF ENERGY AND PUBLIC SERVICES

DECREE

18.06.2019 N° 1055

About the issuance of a license for the production of electric energy of "NOVOAZOVSKY WIND PARK" LLC

In accordance with the laws of Ukraine "On the electric energy market", "On licensing of types of economic activity" and "On the National Commission carrying out state regulation in the spheres of energy and communal services" The National Commission carrying out state regulation in the spheres of energy and communal services DECIDES :

1. Issue to the LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "NOVOAZOVSKY WIND PARK" (EDRPOU code 36717412) a license for the right to conduct economic activity for the production of electric energy within the limits of the places of economic activity for the production of electric energy in accordance with the appendix.

For the issuance of a license, a fee in the amount of one living wage for ablebodied persons, effective on the day of adoption of this resolution, must be paid to the account of the State Treasury Service of Ukraine under budget revenue classification code 22011500 "Fee for licenses issued by the National Commission, which carries out state regulation in the spheres of energy and communal services", no later than ten working days from the date of publication of this decision in accordance with the established procedure.

2. To cancel, on the basis of the licensee's application, the license for the right to carry out economic activity in the production of electric energy, issued to the LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "NOVOAZOVSKY WIND PARK" (EDRPOU code

36717412) in accordance with the resolution of the National Electricity Regulatory Commission of Ukraine dated March 24, 2011 No. 380.

3. This resolution enters into force on July 1, 2019.

Head of the NCRECP

O. Kryvenko

Addendum to the resolution of the NCRECP

18.06.2019 N° 1055

Places of economic activity for the production of electric energy LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "NOVOAZOVSKY WIND PARK"

No. z/p	The name of the electric power facility (including the phase of construction, start-up complex)	Location of the electric power facility (including construction stages, start-up complex)	Installed capacity of power generating equipment, kW
1	2	3	4
1	Novoazovska WPP	Donetsk region, Novoazovsky district, village of Rozivska council, set of buildings and structures No. 2 and No. 3	57 500